

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7757/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in C.O No. 2482/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLAHABAD BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMAPOOTRA TEA CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner Bank states that even if it is assumed that respondent No.1 is

a guarantor, since the bank has not made a claim against him, he has no right to intervene in the

dispute between principal debtor and the Bank.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief as well as on the special leave petition.

hawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master