

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7757/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in CO No. 2482/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALLAHABAD BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMAPOOTRA TEA CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shurma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kasora, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of subsequent events pointed out to us,
...2/-

-2-

there is no reason to interfere under Article 136 of the Constitution.

We have kept all questions of law open. We express no opinion on
the merits.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master